FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-24-2000



101527043

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

10-26-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
<del></del> 1			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Yim, Sang I.	12/10/2000		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
ranio (inic i)			
Name (line 2)	201131831		
Danisia Danis			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) TRANSWORLD AQUATIC ENTE	RPRISES, INC.		
	is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address w u	of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 3730 Century Blvd., #6	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from		
Addiess (iiie 2)	Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Inglewood	CA. USA 90303		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Name			
Address (III. 4)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
, , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
Address (line 3)			
Address of the second			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
•	ON OFFICE USE ONE!		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0531** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 1-3	10-645-7259
Name Norton R. Townsley		
Address (line 1) 100 Corporate Pointe		
Address (line 2) Suite 330		
Address (line 3) Culver City, CA 90230		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	t # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the  Patent Application Number(s)	Imber(s) Mark if addit Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for to Patent Nu	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application w	as <u>Month Day Year</u>
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.  Number of Properties	701	PCT PCT
Enter the t	otal number of properties involved. #	1
	closed X Deposit Account	40
04-4	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s No
attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.  Norton R. Townsley	pelief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc	
Name of Person Signing	Signàture	/ Date

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0532 WHEREAS I, Sang I. Yim have invented a new and useful invention entitled

## MOISTURE PROOF END CAP

for which I am in process of making an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, TRANSWORLD AQUATIC ENTERPRISES, INC., a a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 3730 Century Blvd., #6, Ingelwood, CA 90303 is desirous of acquiring the right, title, and interest in and to said invention, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto TRANSWORLD AQUATIC ENTERPRISES, INC., its successors and assigns, one hundred percent (100%) of the right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, but for, to, and in all other countries;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to TRANSWORLD AQUATIC ENTERPRISES, INC. any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid TRANSWORLD AQUATIC ENTERPRISES, INC. to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Sang I. Yim

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

**RECORDED: 10/26/2000** 

On Other 12, before the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Sang I. Yim, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

(Motary Public)

